

CHAPTER 125

DEPUTY COUNTY OFFICERS—COMPENSATION

H. F. 210

AN ACT to amend sections fifty-two hundred twenty-one (5221), fifty-two hundred twenty-three (5223) and fifty-two hundred thirty-one (5231) of the code, 1924, relating to the compensation of deputy county auditors, treasurers and clerks of the district court.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. That the law as it appears in section fifty-two hundred
2 twenty-one (5221) of the code, 1924, be amended by striking from
3 the second (2d) line of subdivision three (3) thereof the word
4 "forty-five", and by substituting in lieu thereof the word "forty."

1 SEC. 2. That the law as it appears in section fifty-two hundred
2 twenty-three (5223) of the code, 1924, be amended by striking from
3 the second (2d) line of subdivision four (4) thereof the word "forty-
4 five", and by substituting in lieu thereof the word "forty."

1 SEC. 3. That the law as it appears in section fifty-two hundred
2 thirty-one (5231) of the code, 1924, be amended by striking from the
3 second (2d) line of subdivision three (3) thereof the word "forty-
4 five", and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "forty."

Approved April 6, A. D. 1927.

CHAPTER 126

COUNTY TREASURERS—COMPENSATION

H. F. 208

AN ACT to amend section five thousand two hundred twenty-two (5222) of the code, 1924, relating to compensation of county treasurers.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. That section five thousand two hundred twenty-two
2 (5222) of the code, 1924, is hereby amended by inserting after the
3 word "cities" in line six (6) of sub-section thirteen (13) the fol-
4 lowing:

5 "and when such county has a city with a population of seventy-five
6 thousand (75,000) or over, the board of supervisors shall allow ad-
7 ditional compensation in an amount not less than twenty-five dollars
8 (\$25.00) nor more than fifty dollars (\$50.00) for each five thousand
9 (5,000) population of such cities, provided, however, that in no case
10 shall such allowance exceed five hundred dollars (\$500.00)."

Approved April 8, A. D. 1927.